
Record Layout of Sixth Economic Census  Schedule 6A based Unit Level Records 
      

Variable  Column  
No. as in 
Schedule 

Column 
Position in 
Electronic 
Data file 

No of 
Bytes 

Remarks 

Starting End  

State / Ut    1 2 2   

District   3 4 2   

Tahsil/Taluka/P.S./Dev. Block Circle/Mandal   5 7 3   

Town/Village   8 11 4   

Ward Code No. (Only for Town)   12 15 4   

Enumeration Block No.    16 19 4   

Extended Enumeration Block No.(EBX)    20 21 2   

Use of Census House/Structure Code 2 22 22 1   

Inside HH 8 23 24 2   

Broad Activity Code 12 25 26 2   

NIC 3 digit Code 13 27 29 3   

Is it a handloom/handicraft activity? 14 30 30 1   

Ownership Code 15 31 31 1   

Sex 16 32 32 1   

Social Group 17 33 33 1   

Religion 18 34 34 1   

Nature of Operation 19 35 35 1   

Major Source of Finanace 20 36 36 1   

Male Hired 21 37 41 5   

Female Hired 22 42 45 4   

Male Not-hired 23 46 47 2   

Female Not-hired 24 48 49 2   

Total (hired + not hired) 25 50 55 6   

Sector   56 56 1   

       
 


